
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
KENT ST   0 3 0 0 3 
NORTHERN ILLINOIS  7 7 10 0 24 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
FIRST QUARTER     KENT NIU  
NIU TD 2:00 Spencer Tears 10 Yd pass from Marcus Childers 
(Christian Hagan Kick) 
12 plays, 80 yards, 5:35   0 7  
SECOND QUARTER    KENT NIU  
KENT FG 6:33 Shane Hynes 18 Yd Field Goal 
10 plays, 89 yards, 4:42   3 7  
NIU TD 1:01 Shane Wimann 25 Yd pass from Marcus Childers (Christian 
Hagan Kick) 
8 plays, 48 yards, 2:54   3 14  
THIRD QUARTER     KENT NIU  
NIU TD 10:34 Jordan Huff 2 Yd pass from Marcus Childers (Christian 
Hagan Kick) 
2 plays, 11 yards, 0:32   3 21  
NIU FG 4:48 Christian Hagan 41 Yd Field Goal 
4 plays, 8 yards, 1:04   3 24 
 
Team Stats 

KENT  NIU   
First Downs   8  16  
Total Yards   60-131  71-263  
Avg Gain Per Play  2.2  3.7  
Net Yards Rushing  43-102  49-149  
Yards Per Rush  2.4  3.0  
Net Yards Passing  29  114  
Comp-Att   6-17  13-22  
Yards Per Pass  1.7  5.2  
Times Sacked   4-29  6-35  
Interceptions   3  2  
Punts    9  8  
Penalties   4-38  6-53  
Fumbles   2-1  2-2  
Time of Possession  30:00  30:00  
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
Kent St.  Rush Yds Avg Long TD 
Charles Gamble III 15 77 5.1 34 0 
Dustin Crum  15 77 5.1 34 0 
Justin Rankin  12 33 2.8 9 0 
Will Matthews  8 15 1.9 6 0 
Marcus Elliott 8 15 1.9 6 0 
Kesean Gamble  1 3 3.0 3 0 
Will Phillis  1 -3 -3.0 0 0 
Raekwon James  1 -3 -3.0 0 0 
Raymond James  2 -7 -3.5 1 0 
Kavious Price  2 -7 -3.5 1 0 
KJ Sherald  4 -16 -4.0 0 0 
George Bollas  4 -16 -4.0 0 0 
Northern Illinois Rush Yds Avg Long TD 
Marcus Childers 17 65 3.8 28 0 
Jordan Huff  18 58 3.2 19 0 
Marcus Jones  6 20 3.3 12 0 
D.J. Brown  1 10 10.0 10 0 
Tommy Mister  2 5 2.5 4 0 
Daniel Santacaterina 3 -1 -0.3 6 0 
Christian Blake 2 -3 -1.5 3 0 
PASSING 
Kent St.  Comp Att Yds Y/A TD Int QBRat 
Charles Gamble III 2 4 15 3.8 0 1 31.5 
Dustin Crum  2 4 15 3.8 0 1 31.5 
KJ Sherald  4 13 14 1.1 0 2 9.0 
George Bollas  4 13 14 1.1 0 2 9.0 
Northern Illinois Comp Att Yds Y/A TD Int QBRat 
Marcus Childers 13 21 114 5.4 3 1 145.1 
Daniel Santacaterina 0 1 0 0.0 0 1 -200.0 
RECEIVING 
Kent St.  Rush Yds Avg Long TD 
Charles Gamble III 15 77 5.1 34 0 
Dustin Crum  15 77 5.1 34 0 
Justin Rankin  12 33 2.8 9 0 
Will Matthews  8 15 1.9 6 0 
Marcus Elliott 8 15 1.9 6 0 
Kesean Gamble  1 3 3.0 3 0 
Will Phillis  1 -3 -3.0 0 0 
Raekwon James  1 -3 -3.0 0 0 
Raymond James  2 -7 -3.5 1 0 
Kavious Price  2 -7 -3.5 1 0 
KJ Sherald  4 -16 -4.0 0 0 
George Bollas  4 -16 -4.0 0 0 
Northern Illinois Rush Yds Avg Long TD 
Marcus Childers 17 65 3.8 28 0 
Jordan Huff  18 58 3.2 19 0 
Marcus Jones  6 20 3.3 12 0 
D.J. Brown  1 10 10.0 10 0 
Tommy Mister  2 5 2.5 4 0 
Daniel Santacaterina 3 -1 -0.3 6 0 
Christian Blake 2 -3 -1.5 3 0 

 


